RESOLUTION NO. 2033

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE DIRECTOR OF ADMINISTRATION AND FINANCE TO CLOSE OUT THE LIBRARY FUND--HOUGHTON AND TO TRANSFER TO THE LIBRARY RESERVE FUND THE MONEYS THEREIN.

WHEREAS, at the time of the consolidation of the cities of Houghton and Kirkland, the Houghton Library fund had on deposit moneys in the amount of \$568.35 and

WHEREAS, a separate Houghton Library is not operated by the consolidated City of Kirkland, and

WHEREAS, said account should be closed and the moneys therein transfered to the Library Reserve Fund for the City of Kirkland, now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland as follows:

Section 1. The Director of Administration and Finance, for the City of Kirkland is hereby authorized and directed to close the Houghton Library Fund account and to transfer the moneys on deposit in said account in the amount of \$568.35 to the City of Kirkland Library Reserve Fund.

ADOPTED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the $2\pi d$ day of June, 1969.

illiam T. Mayor

Attest:

Director of Administration and Finance (ex officio City Clerk)